and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations 2015"). 

We would like to inform you that the Company has executed Fuel Supply Agreement (‘FSA’) on 23rd June, 2023 
with Western Coalfields Limited (‘WCL’) for availing Coal Supplies in aggregate of 1,00,500.00 (One Lakh and 
Five Hundred) Metric Tonnes (‘MTs’) over the period of 5 Years with effect from the date of execution of FSA. 

The details as required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. 
CIR/CFD/CMD4/2015 dated 9th September, 2015, are enclosed as annexure.

[...]

Name(s) of parties with whom the 
agreement is entered: 

Seller: 
Western Coalfields Limited (‘WCL’) 

Purchaser: 
Chaman Metallics Limited 

ii. Purpose of entering into agreement: Availing supply of coal. 
iii. Size of Agreement: Aggregate Coal Quantity – 1,00,500.00 (One Lakh and 

Five Hundred) Metric Tonnes (‘MTs’) 
iv. Shareholding, if any, in the entity with 

whom the agreement is executed: 
Not Applicable 

v. Significant terms of the agreement (in 
brief) special rights like right to appoint 
directors, first right to share subscription 
in case of issuance of shares, right to 
restrict any change in capital structure 
etc.: 

Aggregate 20,100 (Twenty Thousand and One Hundred) 
MT coal will be supplied annually by WCL from its 6 
(Six) different mines for 5 years with effect from 23rd 
June, 2023 upto 22nd June, 2028. 

vi. Whether, the said parties are related to 
promoter/promoter group/ group 
companies in any manner.